Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet

HRG

December 2, 2024 ADCH  yypg December 3, 2024 December 5, 2024
VASQUEZ, MAURICIO 293845 pA  WONSER, JAMES 348467 pc/r ROBLES, ROMELIO
MIRANDA, CHARLIE 331571 s WIDEMAN, JACOB* 070340 pa METCALF, ROBERT 039333 R JAMES, KEVIN
CLUCKEY, ERICK 338366 pB  HALE, THOMAS 054806 R MORENO, JUAN
RODRIGUEZ, DAVID 370251 PB  GONZALES, ERNEST 058534 R  AGUILAR, STEVEN
ALVAREZ, FRANCISCO 335096 cst KING, HOPE 170787 R BYRGE, STEVEN
HOLLMAN, SHAQUIL 291040 cs1 MASSINGA, PETER 215340 R MOSQUEDA, JOHN
VIGIL, DOUGLAS 357407 v SEE SEPARATE AGENDA cst  MCDANIEL, SHARYIAH 361709 R  MCBAIN, DUSTIN
ARVAYO, MICHAEL 301440 POSTING FOR DETAILS PAR WILLIAMS, CHARLES =~ 44878 R BURCHETT, SKYLAR
HUYNH, ALEX 340443 R  DAVIS, SKYLAR
MARTINEZ, JESUS 334984 R LOPEZ, ARIEL
GUZMAN, JOSE 274642 R  GABBERT, ANTHONY
ORTEGA, MARCOS 287611 R  GANN, BRETT
JANSEN, JERRY 360772 pc/R MOUSER, JAMES
DARRIN, JESSIE 162851 R VALENZUELA, FRANK
RAMIREZ, ADRIAN 347028 R  HAYNES, ERIC
CORELLA, DANIEL 308407 R  MARTIN, WILLIAM
OSBORNE, ALVISSHANNA 176900 R SANTOS ESQUEDA, DAVID

R RUIZ, HECTOR

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will
begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours In advance. The Board Chairman may elect
to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will
occur, Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign lahéuag'e_, inferpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are
present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to a[fqn'ge'lhe accommodation.

Dated November 21, 2024 Signed:

CHAIRMAN

ADC#
314556
277459
209843
175507
093186
346441
272855
336251
357562
261309
310183
130837
195204
220208
181913
334944
253655
209283

Legend:
PC/R
PC
PAR
HAR
R

PA
PB

HA
AD

Cs1
Ccs2
IDD

603L

P1

=X w3

PC & CSR Revocation
Probable Cause
Parole Revocation

Home Arrest Revocation
CSR Revocation

Parole 412A

Parole 412B

Home Arrest
Absolute Discharge
Commutation Phase |
Commutation Phase 2

Imminent Danger of Death
Special Order

by Court

Modification

Pardon Phase |

Pardon Phase 2

Special Hearing

Executive Session
Training




