

HRG TYPE	<u>December 2, 2024</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>December 3, 2024</u>	ADC#	HRG TYPE	December 4, 2024	ADC#	HRG TYPE	<u>December 5, 2024</u>	ADC#
PC/R	VASQUEZ, MAURICIO	293845				PA	WONSER, JAMES	348467	PC/R	ROBLES, ROMELIO	314556
PC/R	MIRANDA, CHARLIE	331571	s	WIDEMAN, JACOB*	070340	PA	METCALF, ROBERT	039333	R	JAMES, KEVIN	277459
R	CLUCKEY, ERICK	338366				PB	HALE, THOMAS	054806	R	MORENO, JUAN	209843
PC/R	RODRIGUEZ, DAVID	370251				PB	GONZALES, ERNEST	058534	R	AGUILAR, STEVEN	175507
R	ALVAREZ, FRANCISCO	335096				CS1	KING, HOPE	170787	R	BYRGE, STEVEN	093186
R	HOLLMAN, SHAQUIL	291040				CS1	MASSINGA, PETER	215340	R	MOSQUEDA, JOHN	346441
PC/R	VIGIL, DOUGLAS	357407	*	SEE SEPARATE AGENDA		CS1	MCDANIEL, SHARYIAH	361709	R	MCBAIN, DUSTIN	272855
R	ARVAYO, MICHAEL	301440		POSTING FOR DETAILS		PAR	WILLIAMS, CHARLES	44878	R	BURCHETT, SKYLAR	336251
R	HUYNH, ALEX	340443							R	DAVIS, SKYLAR	357562
PC/R	MARTINEZ, JESUS	334984							R	LOPEZ, ARIEL	261309
R	GUZMAN, JOSE	274642							R	GABBERT, ANTHONY	310183
PC/R	ORTEGA, MARCOS	287611							R	GANN, BRETT	130837
PC/R	JANSEN, JERRY	360772							PC/R	MOUSER, JAMES	195204
PC/R	DARRIN, JESSIE	162851							R	VALENZUELA, FRANK	220208
R	RAMIREZ, ADRIAN	347028							R	HAYNES, ERIC	181913
R	CORELLA, DANIEL	308407							R	MARTIN, WILLIAM	334944
R	OSBORNE, ALVISSHANNA	176900							R	SANTOS ESQUEDA, DAVID	253655
									R	RUIZ, HECTOR	209283

Pursuant to ARS \$38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 4000 N. Central Ave., Suite 2300, Phoenix, AZ 85012. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting our office at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated November 21, 2024

Signed	:
HAIDAAANI	

Legend:	
PC/R	PC & CSR Revocation
PC	Probable Cause
PAR	Parole Revocation
HAR R PA PB	Home Arrest Revocation CSR Revocation Parole 412A Parole 412B
HA AD	Home Arrest Absolute Discharge
CS1	Commutation Phase 1
CS2	Commutation Phase 2
IDD	Imminent Danger of Death
603L	Special Order by Court
M	Modification
P1	Pardon Phase 1
P2	Pardon Phase 2
S	Special Hearing
X	Executive Session
T	Training